NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is 

acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements made herein, Developer and 

the EDA hereby agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. The EDA hereby grants a forgivable loan (“Forgivable Loan”) in an amount not to exceed 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) for purposes of the purchase of the Property to 

facilitate the Development Project subject to the terms and conditions of this agreement.  

2. Developer understands that pursuant to the terms of the Development Agreement, the 

closing of the sale of the Property must be completed on or before August 30, 2024.